OP \$40.00 88404490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM612979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Home Equity Solutions, Inc.		12/07/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHH Mortgage Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 LEADENHALL ROAD	
City: MT. LAUREL		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 08054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88404490	EQUITYIQ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0084573-000091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim	
SIGNATURE:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Nunc pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Nunc pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0464

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Liberty Home Equity Solutions, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the state of California and having a place of business at 10951 White Rock Road, Suite 200 Rancho Cordova CALIFORNIA 95670 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Trademark Application as attached in Schedule A, and WHEREAS, said mark, said trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the trademark application was assigned by ASSIGNOR to PHH Mortgage Corporation a Corporation organized and existing under the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 3000 LEADENHALL ROAD MT. LAUREL NEW JERSEY 08054 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on March 15, 2020, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said mark, said trademark application, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, said trademark application and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, Nunc Pro Tunc, as of March 15, 2020, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, said trademark United States Trademark Application attached in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark.

Liberty Home Equity Solutions, Inc.

Date: December 7, 2020 By:

Name: Michael D. Kent

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0465

$\frac{\text{U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION}}{\text{\underline{SCHEDULE A}}}$

-	Serial No.	Mark	Appl. Date	<u>Status</u>
1	88404490	EQUITYIQ	Apr. 26, 2019	Pending
		(Word Mark)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/08/2020